
PEI School Age Project RFP# G099-0223-09 
Mandatory Applicant’s Conference 

 
Solano County Health & Social Services 

2101 Courage Drive 
Fairfield, CA 94533 

 
March 2, 2009 

 
Attendee List REVISED 3/11/09 

 
Name Agency Address Phone  Email 

Barnes, Elsita Fighting Back 505 Santa Clara  
Vallejo, CA 94590 (707) 642-6942 Elsita@Fight-Back.org 

Barraza, Virginia Child Haven 801 Empire St.  
Fairfield, CA 94533 

(707) 425-5744 
ext 126 vbarraza@child-haven.org 

Barrington, Trudy Solano County SELPA 5100 Business Center Dr. 
Fairfield, CA 94534 (707) 399-4434 tbarrington@solanocoe.net 

Bontrager, Mark Aldea Children & Family 
Services 

1546 First St  
Napa, CA 94559 

(707) 224-8266 
ext 712 
224-8628 fax 

mbontrager@aldeainc.org 

Cole, Linda Benicia Unified School District 350 East K St. 
Benicia, CA 94510 

707-747-8300 
x1239 lcole@beniciaunified.org 

Craig, Susan Vallejo City Unified School 
District 

665 Walnut Ave 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

(707) 556-8921 
ext 50128 
556-8870 fax 

scraig@vallejo.k12.ca.us 

Estrella-Henderson, 
Lisette 

Solano County office of 
Education 

5100 Business Center Dr. 
Fairfield, CA 94534 

(707) 399-4406 
863-4174 fax  Lehenderson@solanocoe.net 
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Name Agency Address Phone Email 

Fernandez, Nancy California Hispanic Commission 2101 Capitol Ave 
Sacramento, CA 95816 

(916) 443-5473 
(916) 443-1732 
fax 

nfernandez@chcada.org 

Hern, Lorrie Fairfield-Suisun Unified School 
District 

2490 Hilborn Rd  
Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 399-5040 lorrieh@fsusd.k12.ca.us 

Lacey, Tracy Aldea Children & Family 
Services 

1125 Missouri St Ste 203E 
Fairfield, CA 94533 

(707) 425-9670 
ext 23 

TLacey@aldeainc.org 
 

LeDoux, Paula Vacaville Police F.I.R.S.T 312 Cernon St.  
Vacaville, CA 95688 

(707) 469-6613 
469-6623 fax Gdiaz@cityofvacaville.com 

Mendoza, Cecilia Vallejo City Unified School 
District 

Not Provided 
 (707) 556-8921 Cmendoza@vallejo.k12.ca.us 

McDonald, Rebecca Children’s Nurturing Program 1049 Union Ave  
Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 422-0464 Rebecca_cnp@yahoo.com 

McGuire, Debby Vacaville Public Education 
Foundation 

2 Tranquility  
Vacaville, CA 95688 (707) 446-1594 dmdmcg@pacbell.net 

Montgomery, Joyce Vallejo City Unified School 
District 

1800 Ascot Parkway 
Vallejo, CA 94590 (707) 558-8921 JMontgomery@vallejo.k12.ca.us 

Neustadt, Sam Solano County SELPA 5100 Business Center Dr. 
Fairfield, CA 94534 (707) 399-4461 sneustadt@solanocoe.net 

Pena, Jorge La Clinica  De La Raza Inc. 1450 Fruitvale Ave 
Oakland, CA 94601 

(510) 535-2966 
(510) 535-4189 
fax 

jpena@laclinica.org 

Ragsdale, Ray Youth and Family Services 1017 Tennessee St. 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

(707) 647-1520 
ext 207 rayr@yfs.org 

Rundberg, Spence  Benicia Unified School District 350 East K Street  
Benicia, CA 94510 (707) 315-4566 s.rundberg@comcast.net 

Schulze, Nichole Seneca Center  2750 North Texas St. 440 
Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 344-3604 Nichole_Schulze@senecacenter.o

rg 

Simonds, Candice Solano Seneca 2750 North Texas Ste. 440 
Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 429-6106 Candice_Simonds@senecacenter.

org 
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Name Agency Address Phone  Email 

Square, Nicole Fighting Back Partnership 501 Santa Clara  
Vallejo, CA 94590 

(707) 556-8921 
ext 56530 

nsquare@fight-back.org 
 

Tabernik, Tim Vallejo City Unified School 
District 

Not Provided  
 (510) 559-3193 ttabernik@htaconsulting.com 

Terrazas, Debbie  It’s About My Baby 831 Alamo Dr.  
Vacaville, CA 95688 (707) 455-8775 dterrazas@chcada.org 

Torres, Irma Latino Family Services 40 Eldridge Suite 10A  
Vacaville, CA 95688 

(707) 449-8014 
449-8750 fax Itorres@chcada.org 

Udy, Roland EMQ FF  2100 5th St  
Davis, CA 95618 (530) 747-3196 rudy@EMQFF.org 

Vu, Linda Unity Care Group 237 Race St.  
San Jose, CA 95126 (408) 971-9822 lvu@unitycare.org 

Wilkerson, Shereene Vacaville Unified School District 751 School St.  
Vacaville, CA 95688 (707) 453-6136 Shereenew@vacavilleusd.org 
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